
i. u u ru u u ccci &j y : LJhi v i~ IVJUUIN I!~ I

No. #75-676

OflDINAN~ NO.

2 AN ORDINANCE appropriating $192,125 to the Grant
Fund from the Municipality of Metropolitan

3 ‘Seattle for K~ng County participation in a water
quality planning program in the Green and Cedar

4 River Basins and allocating these funds among
several County agencies in accordance with a

5 mutually agreed upon work program.

6 BE IT O1~DAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

7 SECTION 1. An appropriation of $192,125 is hereby approved

8 and adopted to the Grant Fund from the Municipality of Metro—

9 politan Seattle to support the participation of King County in

10 a water quality planning program being conducted in the Green

11 and Cedar River Basins under provisions of the Federal Water

12 Quality Control Act Amendments of 1972 (P~L. 92—500).

13 PROVIDED:

14 1. For purposes of this grant the Department of Planning and

15 Community Development shall be the lead county department

16 and responsible for the completion of all responsibilities

17 assigned under this grant to the county, shall coordinate

18 all work program activity and review and approve in advance

19 all disbursement of associated grant funds, and

20 2, The administrative and lead agency responsibilities

21 assigned to the Department of Public Works by Motion 1845

22 for the Surface Water Task Force, shall be transferred to

23 the Department of Planning and Community Development,

24 effective January 1, 1976.

25 SECTION 2. Agencies shall use funds allocated to them for the

26 completion of the following program elements:

27 ELEMENT AGENCY ALLOCATION

28 B2 Office of the Prosecuting Attorney $ 3,000

29 B3 Office of the Prosecuting Attorney $ 12,000

30 Gi Department of Planning & Community
Development 9, 000

31
G2 Department of Planning & Community

32 Development 7,500

33



3

Department of Public Works

Department of Planning & Community
Development

Department of Planning & Community
Development & Office of the
Prosecuting Attorney

Department of Budget & Program
Development

Department of Public Works

Department of Planning & Community
Development

JN

Department of Public Works $ 4,500

Department of Planning & Community
Development

Department of Planning & Community
Development

1

2

S 19,125

$ 15,000

$ 12,000

$ 3,000

$ 60,000

$ 18,000

G3

G4

G5

G6

G7

G8

G9

GlO
$ 9,000

H
$ 20,000

$ 192,125

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ____ day of

-~ , 19 7~.
PASSED this J~_ day of 19 1s~

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

~ __

C]/erk ‘6’f’ the Council

APPROVED this

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

II

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

day of ~, 19

:ecut ive

—2~


