Introduced by: DAVE MODNEY

No. #75-676

ORDINANCE NO. __2525

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$192,125 to the Grant Fund from the Municipality of Metropolitan Seattle for King County participation in a water quality planning program in the Green and Cedar River Basins and allocating these funds among several County agencies in accordance with a mutually agreed upon work program.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. An appropriation of \$192,125 is hereby approved and adopted to the Grant Fund from the Municipality of Metropolitan Seattle to support the participation of King County in a water quality planning program being conducted in the Green and Cedar River Basins under provisions of the Federal Water Quality Control Act Amendments of 1972 (P.L. 92-500).

PROVIDED:

- 1. For purposes of this grant the Department of Planning and Community Development shall be the lead county department and responsible for the completion of all responsibilities assigned under this grant to the county, shall coordinate all work program activity and review and approve in advance all disbursement of associated grant funds, and
- 2. The administrative and lead agency responsibilities assigned to the Department of Public Works by Motion 1845 for the Surface Water Task Force, shall be transferred to the Department of Planning and Community Development, effective January 1, 1976.

SECTION 2. Agencies shall use funds allocated to them for the completion of the following program elements:

27	ELEMENT	AGENCY	AL	LOCATION
28	B2	Office of the Prosecuting Attorney	\$	3,000
29	В3	Office of the Prosecuting Attorney	\$	12,000
30 31	Gl	Department of Planning & Community Development		9,000
32	G2	Department of Planning & Community Development		7,500

1	G3	Department of Public Works	\$ 19,125				
2	G4	Department of Planning & Community Development	\$ 15,000				
3	G5	Department of Planning & Community					
4		Development & Office of the Prosecuting Attorney	\$ 12,000				
5 6	G6	Department of Budget & Program Development	\$ 3,000				
7	G7	Department of Public Works	\$ 60,000				
8	G8	Department of Planning & Community Development	\$ 18,000				
9	G9	Department of Public Works	\$ 4,500				
10	G10	Department of Planning & Community Development	\$ 9,000				
12	Н	Department of Planning & Community					
13		Development	\$ 20,000				
14	TAMBOOK	IOTO AND DEAD son the sines this was	\$ 192,125				
15	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 3rd day of						
16	PASSED this 10 d day of november, 1975.						
17	KING COUNTY COUNCIL						
18	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON						
19	Bin D						
20	Chairman Chairman						
21							
22	ATTEST:						
23							
24	Clerk of	the Council					
25		CIGIR OF CHE COUNCIL					
26	APPROVE	ED this 18th day of Movember, 19	15				
27			211				
28		I the Iman					
29		King County Executive					
30							
31							
32							